
2013-2014 Girls Basketball District Tournament Managers

District 1
Chad Malray
Athletic Director
Fulton City
700 Stephen Beale Drive
Fulton, KY   42041
Phone (home): 731-479-0190
Phone (work): 270-472-1741
Phone (cell): 270-627-3501
Fax: (270)472-6135
Email: chad.malray@fultonind.kyschools.us
Site: Fulton City

District 2
Kris Garrett
Athletic Director
McCracken County
6530 New Highway 60 West
Paducah, KY   42001
Phone (home): 270-642-2964
Phone (work): 270-538-4090
Phone (cell): 270-562-0655
Email: kris.garrett@mccracken.kyschools.us
Site: McCracken County

District 3
Joe Morris
Athletic Director
Mayfield
700 Douthitt St
Mayfield, KY   42066
Phone (home): 270-727-0421
Phone (work): 270-247-4461
Phone (cell): 270-727-0421
Fax: (270)247-9624
Email: joe.morris@mayfield.kyschools.us
Site: Mayfield
Comments:

Meeting - February 15, 2014

District 4
Jeff Stokes
Athletic Director
Marshall County
416 High School Road
Benton, KY   42025
Phone (home): 270-395-9882
Phone (work): 270-527-6714
Phone (cell): 270-705-7905
Fax: (270)527-0578
Email: jeff.stokes@marshall.kyschools.us
Site: Marshall County
Comments:

Meeting - February 25 & 27, 2014 - Marshall County HS

District 5
Angela Starnes
Athletic Director
Crittenden County
519 1/2 West Gum
Marion, KY   42064
Phone (home): 270-704-0049
Phone (work): 270-965-2243
Phone (cell): 270-704-0049
Fax: (270)965-2797
Email: angela.starnes@crittenden.kyschools.us
Site: Crittenden County
Comments:

Meeting - February 12, 2014

District 6
Matt Bell
Athletic Director
Webster County
1922 US Hwy 41-A S
Dixon, KY   42409
Phone (home): 270-871-6956
Phone (work): 270-639-3485
Phone (cell): 270-871-6956
Fax: (270)639-0128
Email: matt.bell@webster.kyschools.us
Site: Webster County
Comments:

Meeting - February 16, 2014 - Webster County HS

District 7
Mike Quinn
Athletic Director
Madisonville-North Hopkins
4515 Hanson Rd
Madisonville, KY   42431
Phone (home): 270-824-9303
Phone (work): 270-825-6017
Phone (cell): 270-399-5415
Fax: (270) 825-6095
Email: michael.quinn@hopkins.kyschools.us
Site: Madisonville-North Hopkins

District 8
Patricia Keenan
Athletic Director
Fort Campbell
1101 Bastogne Avenue
Fort Campbell, KY   42223
Phone (home): 931-431-5218
Phone (work): 931-431-5218
Phone (cell): 931-216-4167
Fax: (931)431-9386
Email: Patricia.Keenan@am.dodea.edu
Site: Hopkinsville HS
Comments:

Meeting - February 12, 2014 - Fort Campbell HS

District 9
Jon Boultinghouse
Athletic Director
Apollo
2280 Tamarack Rd
Owensboro, KY   42301
Phone (home): 270-929-1704
Phone (work): 270-929-1704
Phone (cell): 270-929-1704
Fax: (270)852-7110
Email: jon.boultinghouse@daviess.kyschools.us
Site: Apollo
Comments:

Meeting - February 15, 2014 - Apollo HS

District 10
William Searcy
Athletic Director
McLean County
1859 Hwy 136E
Calhoun, KY   42327
Phone (home): 270-993-8161
Phone (work): 270-273-5278
Phone (cell): 270-993-8161
Fax: (270)273-5208
Email: marc.searcy@mclean.kyschools.us
Site: McLean County
Comments:

Meeting - February 24-28, 2014 - McLean County HS

District 11
Walt Hildenbrandt
Athletic Director
Breckinridge County
2019 East Hwy 60
Harned, KY   40144
Phone (home): 270-756-6339
Phone (work): 270-756-3080
Phone (cell): 270-617-0627
Fax: (270)756-9061
Email: walt.hildenbrandt@breck.kyschools.us
Site: Breckinridge County
Comments:

Meeting - February 22, 2014 - Breckinridge County HS

District 12
Ryan Emmick
Athletic Director
Butler County
Box 248
Morgantown, KY   42261
Phone (home): 270-999-4161
Phone (work): 270-526-2204
Phone (cell): 270-999-4161
Fax: (270) 526-2268
Email: ryan.emmick@butler.kyschools.us
Site: Butler County
Comments:

Meeting - February 22, 2014 - Butler County HS
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2013-2014 Girls Basketball District Tournament Managers (continued)

District 13
Hugh McReynolds
Athletic Director
Logan County
2200 Bowling Green Rd
Russellville, KY   42276
Phone (home): 270-755-4275
Phone (work): 270-726-8454
Phone (cell): 270-726-0192
Fax: (270)726-1108
Email: hugh.mcreynolds@logan.kyschools.us
Site: Logan County
Comments:

Meeting - TBD

District 14
Jonathan Vincent
Athletic Director
Warren East
6867 Louisville Rd
Bowling Green, KY   42101
Phone (home): 270-597-8385
Phone (work): 270-781-1277
Phone (cell): 270-202-7857
Fax: (270)843-2610
Email: jonathan.vincent@warren.kyschools.us
Site: Warren East
Comments:

Meeting - February 16, 2014 - Warren East HS

District 15
William Cassady
Athletic Director
Glasgow
1601 Columbia Ave.
Glasgow, KY   42141
Phone (home): 270-678-6470
Phone (work): 270-651-2256
Phone (cell): 270-590-6941
Fax: (270) 651-5189
Email: william.cassady@glasgow.kyschools.us
Site: Glasgow
Comments:

Meeting - TBA - Glasgow HS

District 16
Sheldon Harlan
Principal
Clinton County
65 High School Drive
Albany, KY   42602
Phone (home): 606-387-6492
Phone (work): 606-387-5569
Phone (cell): 606-306-3218
Fax: (606)387-8659
Email: sheldon.harlan@clinton.kyschools.us
Site: Clinton County
Comments:

Meeting - February 12, 2014 - Clinton County HS

District 17
Chris Bauer
Athletic Director
Central Hardin
3040 Leitchfield Rd
Cecilia, KY   42724
Phone (home): 270-982-3369
Phone (work): 270-737-6800
Phone (cell): 270-268-6666
Fax: (270)765-3889
Email: chris.bauer@hardin.kyschools.us
Site: Central Hardin
Comments:

Meeting February 22, 2014

District 18
Michael Gill
Athletic Director
Caverna
2276 S Dixie St
Horse Cave, KY   42749
Phone (home): 270-678-6851
Phone (work): 270-773-2828
Phone (cell): 270-427-7463
Fax: (270)773-2825
Email: michael.gill@caverna.kyschools.us
Site: Caverna
Comments:

Meeting - January 29, 2014 - Mordechi's Restaurant

District 19
Thomas Brown
Athletic Director
Bethlehem
309 W Stephen Foster Ave
Bardstown, KY   40004
Phone (home): 859-583-5625
Phone (work): 502-348-8594
Phone (cell): 859-583-5625
Fax: (502)349-1247
Email: tbrown@bethlehemhigh.org
Site: Bethlehem
Comments:

Meeting - February 9, 2014 - Bethlehem HS

District 20
Robby Peterson
Athletic Director
Marion County
735 East Main St.
Lebanon, KY   40033
Phone (work): 270-699-5538
Phone (cell): 270-699-5538
Fax: (270)692-6248
Email: robby.peterson@marion.kyschools.us
Site: Marion County

District 21
Jody Thornsberry
Athletic Director
Holy Cross (Louisville)
5144 Dixie Hwy
Louisville, KY   40216
Phone (home): 502-419-6632
Phone (work): 502-447-4363
Phone (cell): 502-419-6632
Fax: (502)448-1062
Email: jthornsberry@holycrosshs.com
Site: Holy Cross (Louisville)
Comments:

Meeting - February 11, 2014 - Bob Evans

District 22
Mike Beard
Athletic Director
Iroquois
4615 Taylor Blvd
Louisville, KY   40215
Phone (home): 502-494-8840
Phone (work): 502-485-8269
Phone (cell): 502-494-8840
Fax: (502)485-8033
Email: mike.beard@jefferson.kyschools.us
Site: Iroquois
Comments:

Meeting - February 15, 2014 - Iroquois HS

District 23
David Burns
Athletic Director
Southern
8620 Preston Hwy
Louisville, KY   40219
Phone (home): 502-773-5409
Phone (work): 502-485-8330
Phone (cell): 502-773-5409
Fax: (502)485-8029
Email: david.burns@jefferson.kyschools.us
Site: Southern
Comments:

Meeting - February 14, 2014 - South Park Country Club

District 24
Gary Weiter
Athletic Director
Jeffersontown
9600 Old Six Mile Ln
Jeffersontown, KY   40299
Phone (home): 502-333-0449
Phone (work): 502-485-8275
Phone (cell): 502-819-0387
Fax: (502)485-8832
Email: gary.weiter@jefferson.kyschools.us
Site: Jeffersontown
Comments:

Meeting - February 8, 2014 Jeffersontown HS Seminar Room
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2013-2014 Girls Basketball District Tournament Managers (continued)

District 25
Rick Folden
Athletic Director
Portland Christian
8509 Westport Road
Louisville, KY   40242
Phone (home): 502-550-4601
Phone (work): 502-429-3727
Phone (cell): 502-550-4601
Fax: (502)772-7027
Email: rick.folden@portlandchristian.org
Site: Portland Christian
Comments:

Meeting - February 13, 2014 - After Metro Athletic Director
Meeting

District 26
Gene Baker
Athletic Director
Assumption
2170 Tyler Ln
Louisville, KY   40205
Phone (home): 904-735-5437
Phone (work): 502-271-2554
Phone (cell): 904-735-5437
Fax: (502)454-8411
Email: gene.baker@ahsrockets.org
Site: Assumption
Comments:

Meeting -  February 13, 2014 - South Park Country Club

District 27
James Dumstorf
Athletic Director
Waggener
330 S Hubbards Ln
Louisville, KY   40207
Phone (home): 502-243-7685
Phone (work): 502-485-8565
Phone (cell): 502-243-7685
Fax: (502)485-8140
Email: james.dumstorf@jefferson.kyschools.us
Site: Waggener
Comments:

Meeting - February 5, 2014 - St. Matthews

District 28
Darin Long
Athletic Director
Christian Academy-Louisville
700 South English Station Road
Louisville, KY   40245
Phone (home): 502-245-5175
Phone (work): 502-753-4537
Phone (cell): 502-303-4226
Fax: (502)244-3193
Email: dlong@caschools.us
Site: Christian Academy-Louisville
Comments:

Meeting - February 13, 2014 - South Park Country Club

District 29
Alan Yanke
Athletic Director
North Oldham
1815 South Hwy 1793
Goshen, KY   40026
Phone (home): 502-377-5944
Phone (work): 502-228-0158
Phone (cell): 502-377-5944
Fax: (502)228-7735
Email: alan.yanke@oldham.kyschools.us
Site: North Oldham
Comments:

Meeting - February 11, 2014 North Oldham HS

District 30
Sally Zimmerman
Athletic Director
Shelby County
1701 Frankfort Road
Shelbyville, KY   40066
Phone (cell): 502-553-1212
Fax: (502)647-0238
Email: sally.zimmerman@shelby.kyschools.us
Site: Shelby County

District 31
Paul Stone
Athletic Director
Carroll County
1706 Highland Ave
Carrollton, KY   41008
Phone (home): 502-732-7075
Phone (work): 502-732-7075
Phone (cell): 502-693-5201
Fax: (502)732-7012
Email: paul.stone@carroll.kyschools.us
Site: Carroll County
Comments:

Meeting - February 7, 2014 - Smith House, Owen County

District 32
Kyle Bennett
Athletic Director
Walton-Verona
30 School Rd
Walton, KY   41094
Phone (home): 859-647-7350
Phone (work): 859-485-7721
Phone (cell): 859-468-4259
Fax: (859)485-7739
Email: kyle.bennett@wv.kyschools.us
Site: Walton-Verona
Comments:

Meeting - February 9, 2014 - Walton-Verona HS

District 33
James Demler
Athletic Director
Ryle
10379 US 42
Union, KY   41091
Phone (home): 859-586-9825
Phone (work): 859-384-5311
Phone (cell): 859-802-2812
Fax: (859)384-5335
Email: james.demler@boone.kyschools.us
Site: Ryle
Comments:

Meeting - February 15, 2014 - Ryle HS

District 34
Jay Graue
Athletic Director
St. Henry District
3755 Scheben Drive
Erlanger, KY   41018
Phone (home): 859-441-5100
Phone (work): 859-525-0255
Phone (cell): 513-607-6176
Fax: (859)525-5855
Email: jgraue@shdhs.org
Site: St. Henry District
Comments:

Meeting - February 19, 2014 - St. Henry

District 35
Kim Gunning
Athletic Director
Notre Dame
1699 Hilton Dr
Covington, KY   41011
Phone (home): 859-240-0445
Phone (work): 859-292-7730
Phone (cell): 859-240-0445
Fax: (859)292-7722
Email: gunningk@ndapandas.org
Site: Notre Dame
Comments:

Meeting - January 22, 2014

District 36
Rob Detzel
Athletic Director
Newport Central Catholic
13 Carothers Rd
Newport, KY   41071
Phone (home): 859-331-1303
Phone (work): 859-292-0001
Phone (cell): 859-991-5593
Fax: (859)292-0656
Email: rdetzel@ncchs.com
Site: Newport Central Catholic
Comments:

Meeting - TBA
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2013-2014 Girls Basketball District Tournament Managers (continued)

District 37
Steve Hensley
Athletic Director
Campbell County
909 Camel Crossing
Alexandria, KY   41001
Phone (home): 859-760-8097
Phone (work): 859-448-4896
Phone (cell): 859-760-8097
Fax: (859)448-4895
Email: stephen.hensley@campbell.kyschools.us
Site: Campbell County
Comments:

Seeded District

District 38
Keith Smith
Athletic Director
Pendleton County
Highway 27
Falmouth, KY   41040
Phone (home): 859-628-2186
Phone (work): 859-654-3355
Phone (cell): 859-628-2186
Fax: (859)654-4235
Email: Keith.Smith@Pendleton.kyschools.us
Site: Pendleton County
Comments:

Meeting - February 7, 2014 - Bianchi's Cynthiana

District 39
Michael Hunter
Athletic Director
Bracken County
350 West Miami Street
Brooksville, KY   41004
Phone (home): 606-782-3464
Phone (work): 606-735-3153
Phone (cell): 606-782-3464
Fax: (606)735-2549
Email: mike.hunter@bracken.kyschools.us
Site: Bracken County
Comments:

Meeting - February 7, 2014 - Bracken County HS

District 40
Gene Heffington
Athletic Director
Montgomery County
724 Woodford Dr
Mount Sterling, KY   40353
Phone (home): 859-585-3974
Phone (work): 859-497-8765
Phone (cell): 859-585-3974
Fax: (859)497-8700
Email:
gene.heffington@montgomery.kyschools.us
Site: Montgomery County
Comments:

Meeting - February 14, 2014 - Montgomery County HS

District 41
Craig Fry
Athletic Director
Western Hills
100 Doctors Dr
Frankfort, KY   40601
Phone (home): 502-227-7301
Phone (work): 502-875-8400
Phone (cell): 502-682-0295
Fax: (502)227-4568
Email: craig.fry@franklin.kyschools.us
Site: Frankfort Convention Center
Comments:

Meeting - February 9, 2014 - Western Hills HS

District 42
Chad Luhman
Athletic Director
Bryan Station
201 Eastin Road
Lexington, KY   40505
Phone (home): 859-613-4565
Phone (work): 859-381-3310
Phone (cell): 859-559-1050
Fax: (859) 381-3330
Email: chad.luhman@fayette.kyschools.us
Site: Bryan Station
Comments:

Meeting - February 18, 2014

District 43
Andy Sirginnis
Athletic Director
Paul Laurence Dunbar
1600 Man O' War Blvd
Lexington, KY   40513
Phone (home): 859-608-2266
Phone (work): 859-381-3553
Phone (cell): 859-608-2266
Fax: (859)381-3560
Email: andy.sirginnis@fayette.kyschools.us
Site: Paul Laurence Dunbar
Comments:

Meeting - TBD - Paul Laurence Dunbar HS

District 44
Barb Shafer
Athletic Director
Model
521 Lancaster Avenue
Richmond, KY   40475
Phone (home): 859-624-8632
Phone (work): 859-622-1035
Phone (cell): 859-200-5783
Fax: (859)622-6658
Email: barb.shafer@eku.edu
Site: EKU Alumni Coliseum
Comments:

Meeting - January 28, 2014 - Model HS

District 45
Lisa Fisher
Athletic Director
Danville
203 E Lexington Ave
Danville, KY   40422
Phone (home): 859-239-9605
Phone (work): 859-936-8427
Phone (cell): 859-329-9665
Fax: (859)238-1344
Email: lisa.fisher@danville.kyschools.us
Site: Danville
Comments:

Meeting - TBA

District 46
Jaziel Guerra
Athletic Director
Mercer County
1124 Moberly Rd
Harrodsburg, KY   40330
Phone (home): 859-940-6812
Phone (work): 859-733-7180
Phone (cell): 859-940-6812
Fax: 859-733-7164
Email: jaziel.guerra@mercer.kyschools.us
Site: Mercer County

District 47
Victor Black
Athletic Director
Casey County
1841 E. KY 70
Liberty, KY   42539
Phone (home): 606-787-6926
Phone (work): 606-787-7877
Phone (cell): 606-303-3139
Fax: (606)787-6408
Email: victor.black@casey.kyschools.us
Site: Casey County

District 48
Scott Gregory
Athletic Director
Southwestern
1765 WTLO Road
Somerset, KY   42503
Phone (home): 606-379-1442
Phone (work): 606-678-9000
Phone (cell): 606-271-3152
Fax: (606)678-9277
Email: scott.gregory@pulaski.kyschools.us
Site: Southwestern
Comments:

Meeting - February 10, 12:00pm, Golden Corral
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2013-2014 Girls Basketball District Tournament Managers (continued)

District 49
Robert Nicholson
Athletic Director
Clay County
415 Clay Co. High Road
Manchester, KY   40962
Phone (home): 606-598-5361
Phone (work): 606-598-3737
Phone (cell): 606-599-6524
Fax: (606)598-8976
Email: robert.nicholson@clay.kyschools.us
Site: Clay County
Comments:

Meeting - February 18, 2014 - Clay County HS

District 50
Thom Smith
Athletic Director
Corbin
1901 Snyder St
Corbin, KY   40701
Phone (home): 606-280-3720
Phone (work): 606-528-3902
Phone (cell): 606-280-3720
Fax: (606)523-3627
Email: thom.smith3@corbin.kyschools.us
Site: Corbin

District 51
Jeff Canady
Athletic Director
Knox Central
100 Panther Way
Barbourville, KY   40906
Phone (home): 606-622-4499
Phone (work): 606-546-9253
Phone (cell): 606-595-7711
Fax: (606)546-5684
Email: jeff.canady@knox.kyschools.us
Site: Knox Central
Comments:

Meeting - January 29, 2014 - Knox Central HS

District 52
Bill Jones
Athletic Director
Middlesboro
4404 Cumberland Ave
Middlesboro, KY   40965
Phone (home): 606-242-3844
Phone (work): 606-242-8828
Phone (cell): 606-269-0110
Fax: (606)242-8825
Email: bill.jones@mboro.kyschools.us
Site: Middlesboro

District 53
Cavanaugh Trent
Athletic Director
Knott County Central
76 Patriot Lane
Hindman, KY   41822
Phone (home): 606-233-7484
Phone (work): 606-785-3153
Phone (cell): 606-497-7366
Fax: (606)785-3169
Email: cavanaugh.trent@knott.kyschools.us
Site: Knott County Central

District 54
Al Holland
Athletic Director
Hazard
157 Bulldog Lane
Hazard, KY   41701
Phone (home): 606-439-4420
Phone (work): 606-439-1318
Phone (cell): 606-216-2936
Fax: (606)439-2285
Email: allan.holland@hazard.kyschools.us
Site: Hazard
Comments:

Meeting - February 6, 2014 - Applebee's

District 55
Michael Bowling
Athletic Director
Breathitt County
2307 Bobcat Lane
Jackson, KY   41339
Phone (home): 606-568-5210
Phone (work): 606-666-7511
Phone (cell): 606-568-5210
Fax: (606)666-7765
Email: michael.bowling@breathitt.kyschools.us
Site: Breathitt County
Comments:

Meeting - February 4, 2014 - Breathitt County HS

District 56
David Lyons
Athletic Director
Lee County
599 Lee Avenue
Beattyville, KY   41311
Phone (home): 606-464-0539
Phone (work): 606-464-5000
Phone (cell): 606-567-5175
Fax: (606)464-5014
Email: david.lyons@lee.kyschools.us
Site: Lee County
Comments:

Meeting - February 24, 2014

District 57
Tommy McKenzie
Athletic Director
Johnson Central
257 N. Mayo Tr.
Paintsville, KY   41240
Phone (home): 606-789-5748
Phone (work): 606-789-2500
Phone (cell): 606-793-4643
Fax: (606)789-2547
Email: tommy.mckenzie@johnson.kyschools.us
Site: Johnson Central
Comments:

Meeting - February 11, 2014 - Fiesta Place Paintsville

District 58
Jackie Crisp
Athletic Director
Prestonsburg
825 Blackcat Boulevard
Prestonsburg, KY   41653
Phone (home): 606-874-2219
Phone (work): 606-886-2252
Phone (cell): 606-226-9169
Fax: (606)886-1745
Email: jackie.crisp@floyd.kyschools.us
Site: Prestonsburg
Comments:

Meeting - February 14, 2014 - Prestonsburg HS

District 59
Kevin Garris
Athletic Director
Pikeville
120 Championship Dr
Pikeville, KY   41501
Phone (home): 606-437-9972
Phone (work): 606-432-0185
Phone (cell): 606-422-6565
Fax: (606)432-2022
Email: kevin.garris@pikeville.kyschools.us
Site: Pikeville
Comments:

Meeting - February 15, 2014 - Pike County BOE

District 60
Eugene Lyons
Athletic Director
Pike County Central
1901 US Hwy 119 North
Pikeville, KY   41501
Phone (home): 606-631-1664
Phone (work): 606-432-4352
Phone (cell): 606-794-2638
Fax: (606)432-7740
Email: eugene.lyons@pike.kyschools.us
Site: Pike County Central
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2013-2014 Girls Basketball District Tournament Managers (continued)

District 61
Tony Roth
Tournament Manager
Fleming County
1658 Elizaville Rd.
Flemingsburg, KY   41041
Phone (home): 606-748-0320
Phone (work): 606-845-6601
Phone (cell): 606-748-0320
Fax: (606)845-3102
Email: tony.roth@fleming.kyschools.us
Site: Fleming County

District 62
Ralph Hamilton
Athletic Director
Morgan County
150 Road To Success
West Liberty, KY   41472
Phone (home): 606-369-1901
Phone (work): 606-743-0852
Phone (cell): 606-369-1901
Fax: (606)743-8100
Email: ralph.hamilton@morgan.kyschools.us
Site: Morgan County
Comments:

Meeting - TBA - Morgan County HS

District 63
Sam Sparks
Athletic Director
Russell
709 Red Devil Ln
Russell, KY   41169
Phone (home): 606-836-8323
Phone (work): 606-836-9658
Phone (cell): 606-831-2531
Fax: (606)494-2198
Email: sam.sparks@russellind.kyschools.us
Site: Russell
Comments:

Meeting - February 14, 2014 - Russell HS

District 64
Jerry Foster
Athletic Director
Rose Hill Christian
1001 Winslow Rd
Ashland, KY   41102
Phone (home): 606-474-5805
Phone (work): 606-324-6105
Phone (cell): 606-922-3433
Fax: (606)324-6105
Email: jbmjfoster@hotmail.com
Site: Rose Hill Christian
Comments:

Meeting - February 17, 2014 - Boyd County HS
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